# \$40 00 2367°

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Analogic Corporation		06/30/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cedara Software Corp.	
Street Address:	6509 Airport Road	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	L4V 1S7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2367321	DICOM IMAGE MANAGER
Registration Number:	2361063	DICOMIT
Registration Number:	2520905	CEDARA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)488-6770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2055218770

Email: cwilkerson@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal G. Wilkerson
Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203-2104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STIKEMAN: CEDARA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal G. Wilkerson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0220

900057963

Signature:	/cwilkerson/	
Date:	09/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cedara Release and Discharge#page1.tif		
source=Cedara Release and Discharge#page1.tif source=Cedara Release and Discharge#page2.tif source=Cedara Release and Discharge#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0221

#### RELEASE AND DISCHARGE

TO: Cedara Software Corp. (the "Company")

WHEREAS as security for the Company's indebtedness to National Bank of Canada (the "Bank"), Analogic Corporation ("Analogic") provided the Bank with a letter of credit (the "Letter of Credit");

**AND WHEREAS** the Company issued certain promissory notes in favour of Analogic (collectively, the "Promissory Notes");

AND WHEREAS the Company has granted certain security documents in favour of Analogic as a condition to Analogic providing the Letter of Credit and as security for the indebtedness owed to Analogic under the Promissory Notes;

AND WHEREAS the Letter of Credit has been withdrawn and all indebtedness owed by the Company to Analogic has been repaid in full.

For good and valuable consideration (the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged), Analogic:

- 1. releases and discharges all charges, security interests, assignments, transfers, liens and encumbrances (collectively, the "Security") in favour of Analogic which relate to any or all of the property, assets and undertaking of the Company, which were issued, granted, given, made or otherwise entered into pursuant to, or in respect of, or are otherwise referred to in, or contemplated by, the arrangement pursuant to which Analogic provided the Letter of Credit or the issuance of the Promissory Notes, including, without limitation, the charges, security interests, assignments, transfers, liens and encumbrances in favour of Analogic created pursuant to the agreements described in the attached Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Security Agreements"). For greater certainty, nothing in this release and discharge shall or shall be deemed to release, terminate or discharge indemnification provisions or provisions in the Security Agreements, if any, which by their terms survive the termination, release or discharge of the Security;
- releases, discharges, surrenders, reconveys and quit claims unto the Company and its successors and assigns, all of the property, assets and undertaking of the Company charged, assigned, transferred, granted, sold, conveyed, or set over to or in favour of Analogic, its successors and assigns, by the Security;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0222

- 3. irrevocably authorizes the Company, Stikeman Elliott LLP and their respective agents to take all steps and proceedings required to give effect to the discharge of registration no. 20011210 1704 9065 6998 (file number 878731497) effected under the Personal Property Security Act (Ontario) against the Company in favour of Analogic; and
- 4. irrevocably authorizes the Company, Stikeman Elliott LLP and their respective agents to take all steps and proceedings required to notify the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the release and discharge of the Security in favour of Analogic.

Analogic represents and warrants that none of the Security has been assigned by it and agrees that it will from time to time, at the request and expense of the Company, execute and deliver all such financing statements, discharges, partial discharges, releases and other instruments as may be necessary or desirable to effectually release and discharge any or all of the Security.

The provisions of this release and discharge shall enure to the benefit of the Company and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Analogic and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Analogic has executed this release.

Dated this day of June, 2004.

ANALOGIC CORPORATION

By:

Authorized Signing Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0223

## SCHEDULE "A" SECURITY

- 1. Indemnity and Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2001 between Cedara Software Corp. and Analogic Corporation, as amended by Amendment to Indemnity and Security Agreement dated October 18, 2002;
- 2. General Security Interest dated as of February 3, 2003 among Cedara Software Corp., Analogic Corporation and National Bank of Canada with respect to Trade-marks; and
- 3. General Security Interest dated as of February 3, 2003 among Cedara Software Corp., Analogic Corporation and National Bank of Canada with respect to Patents.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0224

**RECORDED: 09/14/2006**